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. 4.87×1018 protons this week

. Pretty good for a week with an access
day

. Detector uptimes 98.67% (near) and
99.53% (far)

This week:

. Signal from MI RF connected to NuMI
permit
⇒ Trips NuMI when an MI RF station

goes down
⇒ Should prevent rad trips and losses

in beamline

. Beam spot increased from 1mm to
1.2mm
⇒ We need to do this for high intensity

running after the shutdown...
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Average of normal running, Nov 2005
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. Total 20 hours beam downtime this week. About 14 hours was the access.

. 6% of pulses missed—normal for recent weeks
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Protons per pulse (E12)
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Mean   24.3238
RMS    3.1794

This week

Good week ave. (Nov 2005)

Week ending 00:00 Monday 18 June 2007

$23 event spacing (seconds)
1.8 2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3.0 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 4.0 4.2

F
ra

ct
io

n 
of

 ti
m

e 
at

 th
is

 s
pa

ci
ng

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

Week ending 00:00 Monday 18 June 2007

Mean   2.3656
RMS    0.1061

Week ending 00:00 Monday 18 June 2007

. Booster mostly running 11 turns

. Managed 12 turns at night on the weekend
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